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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 0 0 1720 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1830 1830 0 0 - -

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 25 - - - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 100 100 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

896 966 1862 1340 520 2 50 1380 1270 13 0 147

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1888 1889 3777 2319 1445 13 136 2667 1600 18 0 1185

PG [1 Year
Program(s)]

3 8 11 11 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

80 108 188 132 56 0 0 161 118 0 0 43

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1720 1761 2021-22 0 2022-23 1302 27 216000(Two Lakhs
Sixteen thousand)

161

2021-22 1720 1956 2022-23 0 2023-24 1278 39 240840(Two Lakhs
Forty Thousand Eight
Hundred Forty)

187

2022-23 1720 1862 2023-24 0 2024-25 1361 41 300000(Three Lakhs) 166

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years



Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 0 0 2020-21 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 2024-25 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2022-23 25 27 2022-23 13 1 144000(One lakh
Fortyfour Thousand)

0

2023-24 25 20 2023-24 10 0 0(Zero) 1

2024-25 25 11 2024-25 6 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 100 114 2022-23 75 17 300000(Three Lakhs) 1

2022-23 100 91 2023-24 69 10 250200(Two Lakhs
Fifty Thousand Two
Hundred)

0

2023-24 100 82 2024-25 72 7 276400(Two Lakhs
Seventy Six Thousand
Four Hundred)

2

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first
year

students
intake in
the year

No. of first
year

students
admitted in

the year

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 1st
year

(Certificate)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 2nd-
year

(Diploma)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 3rd-
year

(Degree)

Academic
Year

No. of
Student
Exiting

after 4th-
year

(Degree +
Research)

Total No. of
students

graduating
(including all

Exiting
Students)

Academic
Year

No. of
students
placed

Median
salary of
placed

graduates
(Amount in

Rs.)

Median Salary
of Placed

Graduates per
Annum (Amount

in Words)

No. of
students
selected

for Higher
Studies

2019-20 0 0 2019-20 0 2020-21 0 2021-22 0 2022-23 0 0 2022-23 0 0 Zero 0

2020-21 0 0 2020-21 0 2021-22 0 2022-23 0 2023-24 0 0 2023-24 0 0 Zero 0

2021-22 0 0 2021-22 0 2022-23 0 2023-24 0 2024-25 0 0 2024-25 0 0 Zero 0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0



Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 756681 (Seven Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Six Hundred Eighty
One)

2695992 (Twenty Six Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety Two)

3308830 (Thirtythree Lakhs Eight Thousand Eight Hundred
Thirty)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1902155 (Ninteen Lakh Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty
Five)

492932 (Four Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Two)

2949268 (Twentynine Lakhs Fortynine Thousand Two Hundred
Sixtyeight)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

8152667 (Eighty One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty Seven )

9819219 (Ninety Eight Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Two
Hundred Nineteen)

5256217 (Fiftytwo Lakhs Fiftysix Thousand Two Hundred
Seventeen)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 302762796 (Thirty Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Sixty Two
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six )

315087669 (Thirty One Crores Fifty Lakhs Eighty Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Nine)

266026047 (Twentysix Crores Sixty Lakhs Twentysix
Thousand Fortyseven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

7444698 (Seventy Four Lakh Forty Four Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety Eight )

14487932 (One Crore Forty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two)

11108099 (One Crore Eleven Lakhs Eight Thousand
Ninetynine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2800600 (Twenty Eight Lakh Six Hundred) 4203442 (Forty Two Lakhs Three Thousand Four Hundred
Forty Two)

1182231 (Eleven Lakhs Eightytwo Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty One)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0



No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 19 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 5 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 1320333 1482541

Amount Received in Words Zero Thirteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three Fourteen Lakhs Eightytwo Thousand Five Hundred Fortyone

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

31-05-2022 30-05-2027 2.96



Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? NO

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

• Renewable energy installations

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs

• Composting systems

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 AIBANKIT L WARJRI Assistant Professor Male MBA 303 Yes 01-04-2000 -- Regular

2 ALDONNA M SUSNGI Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 197 Yes 01-02-2009 -- Regular

3 ANEESHA KHARPOR Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Political Science) 53 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Regular

4 BABLULAL RAJAK Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 171 Yes 01-04-2011 -- Regular

5 BANSHANLANG
MARWEIN

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 13 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

6 BATLADOR
KHONGNOH

Assistant Professor Male M.A 35 Yes 09-08-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

7 CATHY SAIBORNE Assistant Professor Female M.A 285 Yes 03-10-2001 -- Regular



8 DA I LAMANBHA
KHRIAM

Assistant Professor Female M.A 13 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

9 DAPHILATNGEN
KHARMUJAI

Assistant Professor Female M.A 51 Yes 08-04-2021 -- Regular

10 DEVAJYOTI
BOKOLIAL

Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 242 Yes 01-05-2005 -- Regular

11 EDMOND LAMARE Assistant Professor Male M.A 56 Yes 16-11-2020 -- Regular

12 EVASHISHA RYNJAH Lecturer Female M.COM 97 Yes 06-06-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 FR JAMES
ANDERSON
SYIEMLIEH

Lecturer Male M.A 29 Yes 11-02-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 GARLAND STAR
SWETT

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 172 Yes 16-03-2011 -- Regular

15 GREGORIUS
KHARUMNUID

Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Sociology) 158 Yes 01-05-2012 -- Regular

16 ICYDORA
KHARKONGOR

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 107 Yes 10-08-2016 -- Regular

17 JAMES MILLER SUN Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 331 Yes 10-12-1997 -- Regular

18 KANTA KAVERI DAS Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 181 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Regular

19 LAVINIA KHARMUDAI Assistant Professor Female M.A 28 No 03-03-2023 07-05-2025 Regular

20 MANJUREE DKHAR Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 132 Yes 23-07-2014 -- Regular

21 MERRILY SAWKMIE Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 181 Yes 25-06-2010 -- Regular

22 NATHANIEL DONBOR
N MAJAW

Assistant Professor Male MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

195 Yes 21-04-2009 -- Regular

23 PORSARA MESHA J
KHARBHIH

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

24 RECORDIUS E
KHARBANI

Assistant Professor Male M.A 52 Yes 31-03-2021 -- Regular

25 ROLLINGSTONE
WANKHAR

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 255 Yes 01-05-2004 -- Regular

26 SANKU DEY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 14-07-2000 -- Regular

27 SHELLEY CHRISTINE
LAMARE

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 50 Yes 01-06-2024 -- Regular

28 SIMANTA CHUTIA Associate Professor Male Ph.D 302 Yes 05-06-2000 -- Regular

29 THRIANGMON
MUKHIM

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 13 Yes 01-06-2024 -- Regular

30 VERONICA
LALCHHANHIMI

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 29 Yes 13-02-2023 -- Regular

31 WANRIMAYA
KHARMAWSHUN

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 73 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

32 AIUSHA HUJON Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 291 Yes 23-04-2001 -- Regular

33 AMBROSE
DOHTDONG

Assistant Professor Male M.A 158 Yes 10-05-2012 -- Regular



34 ARLENE
KHARNONGRUM

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 185 Yes 01-02-2010 -- Regular

35 BAGIOSTIN PAUL
KHARUMNUID

Lecturer Male M.A 96 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 BASHIDA MASSAR Associate Professor Female Ph.D 278 Yes 15-05-2002 -- Regular

37 BINNY SHARMA Assistant Professor Female M.COM 31 Yes 06-12-2022 -- Regular

38 CHERRY KORDOR
KHARSHIING

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 274 Yes 01-09-2002 -- Regular

39 DAIAPHIRA
KHARSATI

Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 01-05-2024 -- Regular

40 DARISA LYNGDOH
MAWLONG

Lecturer Female M.A 3 Yes 22-04-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 DONDOR EDDIE
LYNGDOH

Assistant Professor Male MCJ: Masters of
Communication &
Journalism

156 Yes 01-07-2012 -- Regular

42 ERICA M JYRWA Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 285 Yes 04-10-2001 -- Regular

43 FARLANDO
DIENGDOH

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 167 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

44 FRANCIS
IAWPHNIAW

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 145 Yes 17-06-2013 -- Regular

45 GRACE DORSEY
PYRTUH

Assistant Professor Female M.A 219 Yes 01-04-2007 -- Regular

46 HERBERT G
LYNGDOH

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 286 Yes 01-09-2001 -- Regular

47 IRILANG LYNGDOH
MAWLONG

Assistant Professor Female M.A 71 Yes 02-09-2019 -- Regular

48 JOSE VIGIL
KHARDEWSAW

Assistant Professor Male M.A 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

49 Kishor Singh Rajput Associate Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes 01-07-2005 -- Regular

50 LENAR PHAWA Assistant Professor Male M.A 14 Yes 01-05-2024 -- Regular

51 MATTIMAI BAKOR
SYIEM

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 13 Yes 01-06-2024 -- Regular

52 MITHUN
CHAKRABORTY

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 69 Yes 08-10-2019 -- Regular

53 PADMINI
BHATTACHARJEE

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 374 Yes 01-06-1994 -- Regular

54 PYNHUNLANG
LYNSER

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 171 Yes 02-05-2011 -- Regular

55 REPA ADELARISA
SYNREM

Lecturer Female B.A 88 Yes 01-03-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 RUSSEL GABRIEL
PARIAT

Assistant Professor Male MBA 96 Yes 26-07-2017 -- Regular

57 SHABNAM BEGUM Lecturer Female MCA 3 Yes 16-04-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 SHEMPHANG
HYNNIEWTA

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 119 Yes 06-08-2015 -- Regular



59 STEWARD G MOMIN Assistant Professor Male M.A 29 Yes 06-02-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 TONNY C L
KHARMUJAI

Associate Professor Male M.A 456 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Visiting

61 VIOLET R SYNREM Associate Professor Female M. Phil 384 No 01-08-1993 30-04-2025 Regular

62 WOMPHERDEIKI
KHYLLEP

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 147 Yes 01-05-2013 -- Regular

63 ALBAN D
MARBANIANG

Lecturer Male M.Sc. 168 Yes 30-07-2012 -- Regular

64 AMRITA ACHARYA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 14-07-2006 -- Regular

65 ATANU K DAS Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 375 Yes 11-04-1994 -- Regular

66 BAIAHUNLANG
LYNGDOH

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 170 Yes 10-05-2011 -- Adhoc / Contractual

67 BASKHEMLANG
KSHIAR

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 119 Yes 06-08-2015 -- Regular

68 BOBBY MORE
KHARBANI

Assistant Professor Male M.A 21 Yes 03-10-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

69 CLARA ERMINE
SAWIAN

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes 17-04-2010 -- Regular

70 DAMANBHA
LYNGDOH

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 194 Yes 05-05-2009 -- Regular

71 DAVID ALLISON R
LYNGDOH

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 104 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

72 DONRICH
KHARKONGOR

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 01-07-2012 -- Regular

73 ERICKSON
SYIEMLIEH

Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 134 Yes 19-05-2014 -- Regular

74 FILMECA
MARBANIANG

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 01-07-2005 -- Regular

75 FREDDIE MICHAEL
MAJAW

Assistant Professor Male MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

117 Yes 01-10-2015 -- Regular

76 GRACE KELLY
LAPANG

Lecturer Female M.A 4 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

77 HUNLINESHISHA
KHARKONGOR

Lecturer Female M.COM 10 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

78 IVEE BOISS Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 166 Yes 01-09-2011 -- Regular

79 JOSEPH
ANIKUZHIKATTIL

Other Male Ph.D 25 Yes 24-06-2023 -- Regular

80 KITBOK
NONGKYNRIH

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 13 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

81 LINU JOHN Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 195 Yes 22-04-2009 -- Regular

82 MEDARI J THAM Associate Professor Female Ph.D 278 Yes 15-05-2002 -- Regular

83 MOSTAQUE AHMED
LASKAR

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 327 Yes 01-05-1998 -- Regular

84 PIOUSTIAN S MARAK Lecturer Male M.A 45 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual



85 PYNIARLANG
LYNGDOH NONGBRI

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 113 Yes 11-02-2016 -- Regular

86 RICARLDY DKHAR Assistant Professor Male M.A 17 Yes 01-02-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

87 SAIBADAIAHUN
NONGRUM

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 262 Yes 13-09-2003 -- Regular

88 SHANTU SAIKIA Associate Professor Male Ph.D 266 Yes 17-05-2003 -- Regular

89 SHIV KUMAR
PRADHAN

Associate Professor Male M. Phil 392 Yes 01-12-1992 -- Regular

90 STRONG P
MARBANIANG

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 32 Yes 22-11-2022 -- Regular

91 V MORGENSTERN
WANN

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 218 Yes 14-05-2007 -- Regular

92 WANDASHISHA
MARY NONGBRI

Assistant Professor Female M.A 31 Yes 05-12-2022 -- Regular

93 WYMPHER
LANGSTANG

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 83 No 13-08-2018 11-04-2025 Regular

94 AICYDALYNE
SNAITANG

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 195 Yes 15-04-2009 -- Regular

95 AMANDA SYIEM Assistant Professor Female M.COM 121 Yes 04-06-2015 -- Regular

96 ANJAN DAS Associate Professor Male Ph.D 318 Yes 01-01-1999 -- Regular

97 BADASUKLANG
KHARKAMNI

Lecturer Female M.A 13 Yes 01-06-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

98 BAPHILINIA JONES
MYLLIEMNGAP

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes 25-06-2018 -- Regular

99 BENEZER
WANCHAND

Assistant Professor Male M.A 17 Yes 01-02-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

100 CHARLENE MAY
SWER

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 202 Yes 01-09-2008 -- Regular

101 DAHUN SHISHA
DKHAR

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 51 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

102 DARIHUN
NONGKROT

Lecturer Female M.A 15 Yes 17-04-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

103 DIBINUS KASSAR Lecturer Male M.Sc. 14 Yes 15-05-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

104 EMELIA P F LYNRAH Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Political Science) 65 Yes 01-02-2020 -- Regular

105 EVERDEWS S
MARAK

Lecturer Male M.A 1 Yes 30-07-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

106 FR RITONBOR
KHARKONGOR

Assistant Professor Male MCA 51 Yes 05-04-2021 -- Regular

107 GINORA JALA
KHARBHIH

Assistant Professor Female M.A 47 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

108 HEMANGO AKSHAY
HIWALE

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 50 Yes 03-05-2021 -- Regular

109 IOH I KA S DKHAR Assistant Professor Female M.COM 109 Yes 04-06-2016 -- Regular

110 JEREMY NELSON
SYIEM

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 88 Yes 16-03-2018 -- Regular



111 KESTERLEE L
SYIEMIONG

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 263 Yes 07-08-2003 -- Regular

112 LEMUEL RAPSUK Other Male B.E 287 Yes 01-09-2001 -- Regular

113 MATSRAM
NENGMINZA
SANGMA

Lecturer Male M.A 77 Yes 19-02-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

114 MIRIAM WANSYRPAI
RYNDEM

Assistant Professor Female M.A 54 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

115 OMPRAKASH YADAV Other Male MCA 172 No 01-04-2011 31-08-2024 Regular

116 PROBIDITA
ROYCHOUDHURY

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 291 Yes 11-04-2001 -- Regular

117 RELEASE EKNEE C
KHONGREI

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 53 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Regular

118 RUPAK NATH Associate Professor Male Ph.D 214 Yes 19-09-2007 -- Regular

119 SAURABH KUMAR
THAPA

Other Male MCA 13 Yes 01-11-2024 -- Regular

120 SHEMBHA MUKTIEH Assistant Professor Male M.A 40 Yes 03-03-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

121 STEVENSON
THABAH

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 195 Yes 15-04-2009 -- Regular

122 TOBA LAMARE Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 47 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

123 VINCENT R
KHONGWIR

Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 229 Yes 01-07-2006 -- Regular

124 WENCESL B
KHYLLEP

Assistant Professor Male MBA 158 Yes 15-05-2012 -- Regular

125 AIBANSKHEM
NONGSPUNG

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 21 Yes 05-10-2023 -- Regular

126 AMANDA CHRISTIE
TONGPER

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 134 Yes 20-05-2014 -- Regular

127 ANITA PDE Assistant Professor Female M.A 53 Yes 22-02-2021 -- Regular

128 BADAIAHUNLANG
MAWKHIEW

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 146 Yes 01-05-2013 -- Regular

129 BANWAN
SHAPHRANG
LYNGDOH

Associate Professor Male M.A 323 Yes 01-08-1998 -- Regular

130 BENEDICT B
SHABONG

Lecturer Male M.A 10 Yes 09-09-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

131 CELESTINA
KHARPRAN

Lecturer Female M.A 22 Yes 13-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

132 DABETBHALIN
KHARPURI

Assistant Professor Female M.A 17 Yes 02-02-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

133 DARIHUN
JOSEPHINE
KHARNONGRUM

Assistant Professor Female M.A 72 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

134 DHANANJOY
CHAKRABORTY

Lecturer Male M.A 23 Yes 23-08-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual



135 ELDERENE
LYNGDOH

Lecturer Female M.Sc. 1 Yes 23-07-2025 -- Adhoc / Contractual

136 EVASHISHA
WANNIANG

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 88 Yes 22-03-2018 -- Regular

137 FR JOBY JOSEPH Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 01-02-2008 -- Regular

138 GERALD MARWEIN Assistant Professor Male M.A 202 Yes 08-09-2008 -- Regular

139 HASSELBERGE
SYIEMLIEH

Assistant Professor Male M.A 73 Yes 15-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

140 INDA MARY
BASAIAWMOIT

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 218 Yes 14-05-2007 -- Regular

141 JANE LEETA
LYNGDOH
MAWPHLANG

Lecturer Female M.A 14 Yes 21-05-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

142 KAREN ROWENA
RANGAD MIHSILL

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes 01-05-2010 -- Regular

143 LAWANRISA PYRTUH Lecturer Female M.A 22 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

144 MARHUNLANG
KHARWANLANG

Lecturer Female Ph.D 12 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

145 MIJING BRAHMA Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 100 Yes 01-04-2017 -- Regular

146 NISHA CHETTRI Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 76 Yes 02-04-2019 -- Regular

147 PORTIA LYNGDOH Assistant Professor Female M.A 77 Yes 01-02-2019 -- Visiting

148 REKHY MARY
KHRIAM

Assistant Professor Female M.A 123 Yes 10-04-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

149 ROSEMARY
ISHORARI

Assistant Professor Female M.A 253 Yes 23-06-2004 -- Regular

150 SARAH MILLIAN
BATHEW KHARBULI

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 392 Yes 18-11-1992 -- Regular

151 SHELTERFIELD
KYNTA

Associate Professor Male M.A 399 Yes 15-04-1992 -- Regular

152 SONA LYNDEM Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 138 Yes 01-02-2014 -- Regular

153 THY ANSWER
CHALLAM

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 231 Yes 01-05-2006 -- Regular

154 VICKY DIENGDOH Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 179 Yes 02-09-2010 -- Regular

155 WANSHAPHRANG
TIEWSOH

Assistant Professor Male M.F.Sc(Fisheries) 55 Yes 08-12-2020 -- Regular

156 ADELBERGE
SYIEMLIEH

Assistant Professor Male M.A 21 Yes 09-10-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

157 ALBERT STAR
KHARBULI

Assistant Professor Male M.COM 207 Yes 13-04-2007 -- Regular

158 ANDRENA S
MALNGIANG

Assistant Professor Female M.COM 181 Yes 04-06-2010 -- Regular

159 AVEEK LYNGDOH Assistant Professor Male M.A 134 Yes 19-05-2014 -- Regular

160 BALAPYNKMEN
SHADAP

Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 193 Yes 25-06-2009 -- Regular



161 BATIPSHISHA
NONGBRI

Assistant Professor Female M.A 54 Yes 27-01-2021 -- Regular

162 BUDSHAPHRANG
LYNGDOH

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 138 Yes 01-02-2014 -- Regular

163 DA I BIANGHI
NONGBRI

Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 17 Yes 20-02-2024 -- Regular

164 DAPHIBANBET
SOHTUN

Assistant Professor Female M.A 15 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

165 DAYOMIKA RHODA
KHARSYNTIEW

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 65 Yes 01-02-2020 -- Regular

166 EBELMON NONGBRI Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 228 Yes 01-07-2006 -- Regular

167 EVANGILIANCY
DKHAR

Associate Professor Female M. Phil 361 No 01-06-1995 31-08-2024 Regular

168 FR GERVASIUS
NONGKSEH

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 134 Yes 12-05-2014 -- Regular

169 FREDERICK ARNOLD
LAMARE

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 373 Yes 06-06-1994 -- Regular

170 GRACEL W
SYIEMIONG

Assistant Professor Female MBA 180 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

171 IBANROILIN
NONGRUM

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 194 Yes 10-05-2009 -- Regular

172 JAKMATCHI M
SANGMA

Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 19 Yes 01-03-2024 -- Regular

173 K ROBINSON Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 53 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Regular

174 LAVETTE
KHARSYNTIEW

Lecturer Female M.A 27 Yes 01-04-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

175 MANIMORE MAKRI Assistant Professor Female M.COM 25 Yes 14-07-2023 -- Regular

176 MEGDALYNE
PYNGROPE

Assistant Professor Female M.A 142 Yes 10-09-2013 -- Regular

177 NANGIAISAN
KHARLUKHI

Assistant Professor Male M.A 31 Yes 13-12-2022 -- Regular

178 POLYNIA VARNI
KHARBULI

Assistant Professor Female MCA 167 Yes 01-09-2011 -- Regular

179 RAJANI K CHHETRI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

180 RITNGENBAHUN
HOOJON

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 31 Yes 02-01-2023 -- Regular

181 SAMBORLANG
DKHAR

Assistant Professor Male M.COM 121 Yes 10-06-2015 -- Regular

182 SHEDRINA GRACE
HYNNIEWTA

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 40 Yes 07-03-2022 -- Regular

183 SIEWDORLANG
DIAMAI

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 195 Yes 15-04-2009 -- Regular

184 THOMLIN LYNSHING Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 207 Yes 01-04-2008 -- Regular

185 VANESSA VERA
KHRIAM

Assistant Professor Female M.A 47 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular



186 WANPYLLAITPHAR
KHONGSNGI

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 202 Yes 08-09-2008 -- Regular

187 ALBERT NONGRUM Assistant Professor Male M.A 96 Yes 06-07-2017 -- Regular

188 AMY AMOREENA L
NONGPIUR

Assistant Professor Female MBA 158 Yes 15-05-2012 -- Regular

189 AUSWYN WINTER
JAPANG

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 25 Yes 09-09-2023 -- Regular

190 BAIAKMENLANG
SYIEM

Assistant Professor Female MSc(Statistics) 75 Yes 12-04-2019 -- Regular

191 BATEIMON
KHARSAHNOH

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 11 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

192 BRIGHTSTARWELL
MARBANIANG

Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Political Science) 93 Yes 27-10-2017 -- Regular

193 D JUNISHA
KHONGWIR

Assistant Professor Female MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

155 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

194 DANIEL EBOR
CHALLAM

Assistant Professor Male M.A 56 Yes 30-11-2020 -- Regular

195 DAVID FERAL
MARBANIANG

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 275 Yes 14-08-2002 -- Regular

196 DORISMELINCY
BYRSAT

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 88 Yes 26-03-2018 -- Regular

197 ETAWANDA
SAIBORNE

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 04-07-2002 -- Regular

198 FR ARCADIUS
PUWEIN

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 168 Yes 01-06-2024 -- Regular

199 FREDDY CONNOR
KHARMUTEE

Assistant Professor Male M.A 133 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

200 GRACE
ZIRSANGLIANI

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 230 Yes 01-05-2006 -- Regular

201 IAPHISHA
HYNNIEWTA

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 158 Yes 01-05-2012 -- Regular

202 JACOB LESLIE
SHYLLA

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 134 Yes 19-05-2014 -- Regular

203 JUDITH MARY LAMO Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 51 Yes 06-04-2021 -- Regular

204 LASHRAIHUN
NONGKYNTER

Lecturer Female M.A 4 Yes 17-03-2025 -- Regular

205 MADHURJYA P
BORAH

Other Male Ph.D 195 Yes 01-04-2009 -- Regular

206 MEERANDA
KHARKONGOR

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 220 Yes 24-03-2007 -- Regular

207 NANCY BADAHUN
PYNGROPE

Lecturer Female M.COM 108 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

208 PIUS BAREH Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 23 Yes 23-08-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

209 PYNSHONGDOR L
NONGBRI

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 251 Yes 05-08-2004 -- Regular



210 RIJIED LYNGDOH
NONGLAIT

Assistant Professor Male M.COM 29 Yes 15-02-2023 -- Regular

211 SAMBOR
HYNNIEWTA

Assistant Professor Male M.A 41 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

212 SHARON
LALREMRUATI
ZADENG

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 13 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

213 SHIVARAJ
BHARDWAJ

Associate Professor Male M.COM 130 Yes 19-09-2014 -- Regular

214 SYNTIEW MANIK
SYIEMLIEH

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 243 Yes 01-05-2005 -- Regular

215 VAN JENNIFER JOAN
WALLANG

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 217 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

216 WANNARISUK
NONGBSAP

Associate Professor Female M. Phil 220 Yes 24-03-2007 -- Regular


